11/02/2017 504623909

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4670627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEPIN SEBASTIAN GELARDI	04/14/2016
HAIMIN YIE	05/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLECULE SHOWER FILTER LLC
Street Address:	135 WEST 118TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29567860
Application Number:	29567859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)826-7146

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6469658820

Email: MICHAEL.LEWIS@LBKMLAW.com

Correspondent Name: MORD LEWIS

Address Line 1: 405 LEXINGTON AVE.

Address Line 2: 62ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31176-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORD LEWIS
SIGNATURE:	/mml/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Gelardi Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Gelardi Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=Yie Assignment Signed#page1.tif

source=Yie Assignment Signed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pepin Sebastian Gelardi, an individual ("Assignor"), is an inventor of the new, original, and ornamental designs in the U.S. design patent applications entitled "Shower Filter Base" and "Shower Filter," and identified by attorney docket numbers "3176-00001-Design" and "3176-00001-Design2," respectively, and

WHEREAS, Molecule Shower Filter LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"), located and doing business at 135 West 118th Street, New York, New York 10026, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in, to, and under said patent applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee all rights to the pending patent applications aforesaid and the invention(s) described therein, and the entire right, title, and interest therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees, or any other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for said pending U.S. patent applications, and any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and foreign counterparts, claiming priority to said applications, and any reiussued patents or reexamined patents evolving therefrom, and all rights of priority under international conventions in connection therewith, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any county or countries foreign to the United States where said applications are filed, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications, to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

04 / 14 / 2016

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patents for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 04/14/2016

Pepin Sebastian Gelardi

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Haimin Yie, an individual ("Assignor"), is an inventor of the new, original, and ornamental designs in the U.S. design patent applications entitled "Shower Filter Base" and "Shower Filter," and identified by attorney docket numbers "3176-00001-Design" and "3176-00001-Design2," respectively, and

WHEREAS, Molecule Shower Filter LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"), located and doing business at 135 West 118th Street, New York, New York 10026, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in, to, and under said patent applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee all rights to the pending patent applications aforesaid and the invention(s) described therein, and the entire right, title, and interest therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees, or any other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for said pending U.S. patent applications, and any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and foreign counterparts, claiming priority to said applications, and any rejussued patents or reexamined patents evolving therefrom, and all rights of priority under international conventions in connection therewith, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any county or countries foreign to the United States where said applications are filed, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications, to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patents for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 6/2/2016

Haimin Yie

Julion Cereld B

NOTABY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registroses, otjekty woo Quistina in their Vert Cornely Commission Engage (in 14, 1917

> **PATENT** REEL: 044017 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 11/02/2017